	A D 571 = 10/571726
03-23-2006	AP9 Rec PCT/PTO 14 MAR 2
Expr I her date	Date of Deposit: <u>March 14, 2006</u> he United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the atents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450"
	$\hat{\mathcal{P}}$
103203010	Alit
(Name of person mailing paper or fee) FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
THOMAS HOPPE &	
TIBOR SERES	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
(X) Assignment	If this document is being filed together with a
() Security Agreement	new application, the execution date of the
<ul><li>( ) Merger</li><li>( ) Change of name</li></ul>	application is:
() Other:	່ January 30, 2006
Execution Date: January 30, 200	A. Patent Application No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) /0/571726
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN
/2006 GFREY1 00000048 10571285	350 Fifth Avenue
	Suite 4714
( 40.00 DP )	New York, N.Y. 10118
6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0	
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To th	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is
true and correct and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the original document.
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	JUUIA 3-14-2006
Name of Person signing	Signature Date
Total number of	documents including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ( )
	V V

PATENT REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0190 For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Thomas Hoppe residing at: Ringstraße 11b 85247 Schwabhausen GERMANY Tibor Seres residing at: Tannenstr. 34 85579 Neubiberg GERMANY

residing at:	res	sidi	ing	at
--------------	-----	------	-----	----

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND CONTROL OF AN ELECTRIC MACHINE AND/OR DEVICE FOR THE CONTROL THEREOF

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2004P12315WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2004/010343

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>30/01/2006</u> Witnesses: <u>March</u> (type name) Tarik Hodzic Witnesses: <u>La Sell Pari</u> (type name) Krowseder Rainet	Thomas Hoppe
Date: 30.09.2006	Tibor Seres
Witnesses: VWW/ (type name) Tarik Hodzic	
Witnesses: 10-20 202 (type name) KIOUSeder Rainer	
Date:	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses:	

PATENT REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 03/14/2006